

HB1033/538979/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1033
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 6, strike beginning with “NONAFFECTED” in line 14 down through “PROPERTY” in line 15 and substitute “LEAD-FREE DWELLING UNIT OR ANOTHER DWELLING UNIT THAT HAS SATISFIED THE RISK REDUCTION STANDARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 6-815 OF THIS SUBTITLE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, in line 18, strike “one member” and substitute “two members”; in the same line, after “Maryland,” insert “one of whom shall be a member of the minority party,”; in line 20, strike “two” and substitute “three”; and in the same line, after “Delegates,” insert “one of whom shall be a member of the minority party,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4 in lines 20, 21, 23, 26, and 30, and on page 5 in lines 3, 7, 9, and 11, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, and “(9)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, “(IV)”, “(V)”, “(VI)”, “(VII)”, “(VIII)”, and “(IX)”, respectively.